PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Winningham	09/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warrior Lacrosse, Inc.	
Street Address:	6881 Chicago Road	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)223-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-223-9500

Email: nmt@artzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Artz

Address Lies 4

Address Line 1: 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WLI 1412 DUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Artz

Total Attachments: 1

source=WLI1412DUS-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 018271 FRAME: 0324

Attorney Doc. #: WLI 1412 DUS

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Winningahm, of 334 W. Hudson, Royal Oak, MI 48067, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>September 12, 2006,</u> Application Serial No. <u>29/248,963</u> .
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, Warrior Lacross, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), whose post office address is 6881 Chicago Road, Warren, Michigan 48092 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Matthew Wingingham

Date: 0/5/2005

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018271 FRAME: 0325